
California Department of Housing and Community Development 
Housing and Economic Recovery Act of 2008 
2008-09 Neighborhood Stabilization Program 

Grant Awards 

Lead/Joint Agency Allocated 
Amount 

Joint Applicant 
Amount Allocated 

Total 
Awarded 

Cities    
City of Atwater $1,040,331 N/A $1,040,331 
City of Baldwin Park 

City of El Monte 
$970,226  

$623,142 
$1,593,368  

 
City of Carson 

City of Lynwood 
$1,329,065  

$916,161 
$2,245,226 

City of Chino $1,041,323 N/A $1,041,323 
City of Citrus Heights $1,053,781 N/A $1,053,781 
City of Clovis 

City of Firebaugh 
City of Parlier 

$728,905  
$102,417 
$267,292 

$1,098,614  
 

City of Delano 
City of McFarland  

City of Taft 
City of Wasco 

$733,210  
$149,629 
$149,286 
$303,592 

$1,335,717  
 

City of Escondido $1,309,830 N/A $1,309,830 
City of Fairfield $2,371,335 N/A $2,371,335 
City of Fullerton 

City of Costa Mesa 
City of La Habra 

$608,623  
$303,749 
$457,482 

$1,369,854  
 

City of Garden Grove 
City of Westminster 

$1,180,823  
$340,641 

$1,521,464  
 

City of Huntington Beach 
City of Buena Park 

$411,123  
$589,009 

$1,000,132  
 

City of Hayward $1,554,489 N/A $1,554,489 
City of Inglewood 

City of Hawthorne 
$1,394,613  

$589,679 
$1,984,292  

City of Madera 
City of Chowchilla 

$998,580  
$240,767 

$1,239,347 
 

City of Livermore 
City of Berkeley 
City of Fremont 

City of San Leandro 
City of Union City 

$356,115  
$177,335 
$638,964 
$559,007 
$499,074 

$2,230,495 

City of Los Banos $2,407,876 N/A $2,407,876 
City of Merced $2,046,968 N/A $2,046,968 
City of Norwalk $1,340,249 N/A $1,340,249 
City of Oceanside $1,422,487 N/A $1,422,487 
City of Oxnard $2,015,277 N/A $2,015,277 
City of Paramount 

City of Bellflower 
City of Downey 

City of Lakewood 

$783,440  
$553,434 
$695,825 
$479,587 

$2,512,286 



California Department of Housing and Community Development 
Housing and Economic Recovery Act of 2008 
2008-09 Neighborhood Stabilization Program 

Grant Awards 

Lead/Joint Agency Allocated 
Amount 

Joint Applicant 
Amount Allocated 

Total 
Awarded 

City of Pittsburg $1,718,486 N/A $1,718,486 
City of Rancho Cordova $1,073,795 N/A $1,073,795 
City of Roseville $1,303,948 N/A $1,303,948 
City of Salinas $2,621,166 N/A $2,621,166 
City of Santa Clarita $1,187,003 N/A $1,187,003 
City of Santa Maria $1,258,602 N/A $1,258,602 
City of South Gate 

City of Huntington Park 
$970,490  

$469,313 
$1,439,803 

City of Turlock $1,520,483 N/A $1,520,483 
City of Vacaville $1,101,157 N/A $1,101,157 
City of Vacaville  

City of Benicia 
City of Dixon 

City of Rio Vista 
City of Suisun City 
County of Solano 

$0*  
$198,552 
$288,682 
$122,417 
$955,009 
$337,781 

$1,902,441 

City of Vista 
City of San Marcos 

$795,954  
$493,090 

$1,289,044 
 

City of West Sacramento $1,047,543 N/A $1,047,543 
City of Yuba City 

County of Sutter 
City of Live Oak 

$775,178  
$855,847 
$162,980 

$1,794,005 
 

Counties    
County of Contra Costa  

Roll Up Funds 
$0*  

$1,159,124 
$1,159,124 

County of Kings 
City of Hanford 
Roll Up Funds 

$348,378  
$615,277 
$492,615 

$1,456,270 
 

County of Los Angeles 
Roll Up Funds 

$95,482  
$4,708,670 

$4,804,152 

County of Madera $1,152,895 N/A $1,152,895 
County of Merced 

Roll Up Funds 
$3,144,403  

$700,277 
$3,844,680 

 
County of Monterey 

Roll Up Funds 
$846,041  

$1,294,673 
$2,140,714 

County of Orange  
Roll Up Funds 

$0*  
$3,158,042 

$3,158,042 

County of Placer 
City of Lincoln 
City of Rocklin 

872,923  
$667,852 
$505,694 

$2,046,469 



California Department of Housing and Community Development 
Housing and Economic Recovery Act of 2008 
2008-09 Neighborhood Stabilization Program 

Grant Awards 
 

Lead/Joint Agency Allocated 
Amount 

Joint Applicant 
Amount Allocated 

Total 
Awarded 

County of Riverside  
City of Coachella 

City of Palm Desert 
City of Palm Springs 

Roll Up Funds 

$0*  
$974,583 
$326,784 
$549,970 
$448,897 

$2,300,234 

County of San Bernardino  
City of Chino Hills 
City of Redlands 

City of Upland 

$0*  
$550,621 
$672,313 
$560,366 

$1,783,300  
 

County of San Diego  
Roll Up Funds 

$0*  
$2,195,828 

 
$2,195,828 

County of Sonoma 
City of Santa Rosa 

Roll Up Funds 

$704,677  
$900,735 
$259,635 

$1,865,047 
 

County of Shasta  
Roll Up Funds 

$0*  
$1,356,660 

 
$1,356,660 

County of Tulare 
City of Lindsay 

City of Porterville 
City of Tulare 

Roll Up Funds 

$1,862,534  
$119,401 
$700,699 
$804,817 
$610,396 

$4,097,847 
 

County of Ventura 
City of Camarillo 

City of San Buenaventura 
City of Simi Valley 

City of Thousand Oaks 

$636,245  
$237,326 
$466,985 
$843,868 
$501,314 

$2,685,738 

County of Yuba 
Roll Up Funds 

$1,478,151  
$231,244 

$1,709,395 

    

Total   $92,748,612 
 
* Roll up funds are jurisdictional allocations within the geographical boundaries of a County that did not 

apply for funds directly.  The funds for those jurisdictions will be administered by the County. 


